# Н \$140.00 4094

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468696

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Well Fargo Bank		04/05/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAVERICK BRANDS, LLC	
Street Address:	2400 Wyandotte St, Suite B103	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 94043	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4094652	COCO LIBRE	
Registration Number:	3553390	IRRESISTIBLY HEALTHY!	
Registration Number:	3546509	LET THE SUNSHINE IN!	
Registration Number:	4265612	NATURE'S CHILD	
Registration Number:	3670579	BETTER FRUIT, BETTER SMOOTHIES	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3035726540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3035726500

**Email:** GTIPMAIL@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Galye L. Strong

Address Line 1:1200 17th Street, Suite 2400Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131898.010300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle L. Strong
SIGNATURE:	/Gayle L Strong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0873

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Record First Executed Trademark Release - Maverick Brands#page1.tif source=Record First Executed Trademark Release - Maverick Brands#page2.tif source=Record First Executed Trademark Release - Maverick Brands#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0874

### RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

April 5, 2018

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Memorandum"), dated as of March 18, 2013, executed by Maverick Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), whose address is 2400 Wyandotte Street, Suite B103, Mountain View, California 94043, in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Assignee"), whose address is 1300 SW 5th Avenue, 11th Floor, Portland, Oregon 97201, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2013, at Reel 4985 Frame 0587, and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Memorandum and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Memorandum and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

[Signature page follows]

Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0875

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignee")

Name: Michael White

Title: Vice President

REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0876

# Schedule 1

# Trademarks

Country	Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
US	Maverick Brands, LLC	COCO LIBRE	4094652	01/31/2012
US	Maverick Brands, LLC	IRRESISTIBLY HEALTHY!	3553390	12/30/2008
US	Maverick Brands, LLC	LET THE SUNSHINE IN!	3546509	12/16/2008
US	Maverick Brands, LLC	NATURE'S CHILD	4265612	12/25/2012
US	Maverick Brands, LLC	BETTER FRUIT, BETTER SMOOTHIES	3670579	08/18/2009

Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

**RECORDED: 04/05/2018** 

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0877